

à

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24692/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2013 in CR No.17/2011 of
the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

MUSHARRAF & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned to January 02, 2014 to enable the counsel for the
petitioner to produce the publication.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|