

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24692/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2013 in CR No.17/2011 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MUSHARRAF & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
For Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
Status quo, as it obtains today, shall be maintained for a  
period of three months.

| (Narendra Prasad)

| | (N.S.K. Kamesh)

|  
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|