

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24692/2013

MUSHARRAF & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to effect service to sole respondent through family court and interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Khushbu Jain,adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel has stated that his name has not been generated in the cause list. Office is directed to update the data base.

The office report indicates that Ld.counsel for the petitioner has on 8.9.2014 filed two applications, one for exemption from effecting service on the respondent Nos.2 & 3 and the other for exemption from filing official translation. These applications shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB