

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.15

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2014, I.A. 7/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24692/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2013 in CR No. 17/2011 passed by the High Court of M.P at Gwalior)

MUSHARRAF & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from filing O.T. and permission to effect service to sole respondent through family court)

Date : 09/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Ms. Harshita Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be heard with the main matter.

Listing of main matter not be delayed for want of
service.

(Rachna)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
Court Master