

ITEM NO.2

IN COURT NO.1 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.24692/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2013
in CR No. 17/2011 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)
MUSHARRAF & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from
effecting service upon R. Nos.2 and 3 and interim relief and office
report)

Date : 22/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr . Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, learned senior counsel, being
assisted by Mr. Puneet Jain, learned counsel for the
petitioners has submitted that he will take steps to effect
service through publication on the unserved respondents. Let
it be done in the widely published newspapers within four
weeks hence.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master