

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.24692/2013

MUSHARRAF &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA GUPTA . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.62673/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION (WITHIN TIME) IS TO  
BE LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT.)

Date : 07-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Veena Rattan, Adv.  
Ms. Christi Jain, AOR  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR  
Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RApplication for substitution to bring on record the Lrs of  
deceased respondent no.1 is allowed being within time. Registry  
to process the matter as per rules.

List the matter again on 04.01.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

RR