

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24692/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2013 in CR No. 17/2011 passed by the High Court Of MADHYA PRADESH At Gwalior)

MUSHARRAF & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA GUPTA (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Leave granted.

The Registry is directed to call for the records from the courts below.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER