

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10928/2018

MUSHARRAF & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA GUPTA (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Christi Jain, AOR  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR  
Mr. S Mahesh Sahasranaman, Adv.  
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.  
Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request made on behalf of the learned counsel appearing  
for the appellants, the matter is are adjourned for two weeks.

List after two weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)